



ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 ZAGREB

OPTE-R-A, Official market ISIN: HROPTERA0001

Zagreb, 15th November 2018. godine

OT-Optima Telekom d.d. – Appointment of employee representative in Supervisory Board

OT-Optima Telekom d.d. announces that the Workers Council of OT-Optima Telekom d.d. at its session held on 7th November 2018. appointed Ms. Suzana Čepl as Member of the Supervisory Board of Optima, Workers Representative, on a period of four years.

Ms. Suzana Čepl is also appointed as a president of the Workers Council and performs the duties of Head Union Commissioner Optima Telekom.

Contact:

OT-Optima Telekom d.d. Zagreb, Bani 75/a

Tel: + 385 1 5492 008 Fax: + 385 1 5492 019

investitori@optima-telekom.hr

To be delivered to: Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency HINA